Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/19/2007 MJAMA1_ 00000156 133848 11651720 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

Donna Veatch

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 019054 FRAME: 0196

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

	PATENTS ONLY	(Form PTO-1595)	
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		
	3) Christian Steffens	4) Jeffrey Bolton	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name:	and address of receiving party(ies)		
	I Address:Address:		
	State:		
Name : Name: Interna	and address of receiving party(ies) I Address: Address:		
	Address State:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
* -	ation number(s) or patent number(s): locument is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is	s:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes 🔀 No	

PATENT REEL: 019054 FRAME: 0197

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

1.

- Stefan WERSHOFEN of Ripphahn 11, 41065 Mönchengladbach, Germany
- 2. Torsten HAGEN of Oslenderstr. 17, 45257 Essen, Germany
- Christian STEFFENS of Leuthenstr. 13, 50737 Köln, Germany
- 4. Jeffrey BOLTON of Frederike-Fliedner-Weg 160, 40489 Düsseldorf, Germany

A process for the production of light-colored isocyanates

USSN: 11/651,720 Filing date: January 10, 2007 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

	Date/Datum
>	2007-02-02
	2007-02-06
rea _n	2007-02-03
<u>)</u>	2007-02-15

1. Sleffers

2. Orstan Sleffers

3. Torophu Hogh

RECORDED: 03/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 019054 FRAME: 0198